Sibley/Campbell Family Scholarship Foundation

Application \*m: (912) 514-0557 \*e: <u>SibleyCampbellFamily1Scholars@gmail.com</u>

NAME: First	Middle	Last	Suffix
ADDRESS:		City	State
PHONE: ())	<sup>_</sup>	Age:	
EMAIL:			@
gmail.com yahoo.com	icloud.com hotmail.com	att.net (if email	isn't listed please write
Sibley/Campbell Fan	nily Relatives:		
Name:	City/State		Relation
Name:	City/State		Relation
Name:	City/State		Relation
High School	City/Sta	ate	Grade
Favorite Classes		GPA	
Sports/Hobbies			
Awards/Achievements			
College/University/Trad	le-Technical School		
Name:	City/State	Phone	
Name:	City/State	Phone	
Name:	City/State	Phone	

Desired Major/Degree/License: \_\_\_\_\_

What is your career goal?

## Please Write/Type An Essay Of 300 – 500 Words Answering One Of The Following Topics

- 1. Why Should I Be Awarded A Sibley/Campbell Family Scholarship?
- 2. My Most Inspirational Sibley/Campbell Family Member is...
- 3. My Proudest Moment In Life Is...
- 4. In 10 Years My Plans Are To...
- 5. I Enjoy Helping My Community By...

## **Guidelines/Instructions:**

- All Applicants should record a 2 3-minute introduction video on YouTube dressed professionally giving name, age, high school, activities, hobbies and interests.
- Finalists of the 2024 Peter J. Sibley, Sr., and Earnestine Campbell Sibley \$500 Scholarship or the Campbell Family \$250 Scholarship will be publicly announced by June 1, 2024. Two (2) winners will be selected by July 1<sup>st</sup>, to be recognized and awarded during the 2024 Sibley/Campbell Family Reunion in July 2024.
- Acceptable scholarship applicants are categorized by two types:
  - 1. Sibley/Campbell Family descendants 16 years or older.
  - 2. Non-relatives: 18 to 21 years old.
- The Scholarship Winners must provide necessary contact information for the College/University, Technical/Trade School Registrar's/Financial Aid Office with required personal details for the Sibley/Campbell Family Scholarship Committee (SCFSC) to issue full scholarship payment to your college account.
- All Applicants grant permission for Sibley/Campbell Family Scholarship Committee (SCFSC) to share essays, videos, pictures, and likeness publicly for scholarship promotional purposes.
- The deadline for 2024 Sibley/Campbell Family Scholarship Application is April 15, 2024

Please email your application, essay, and video link to: SibleyCampbellFamily1Scholars@gmail.com

If you have any questions, please call our Sibley/Campbell Family Scholarship Committee: (912) 514-0557 or W. Sibley (SCFSC representative) (212) 722-6581

\*Parent's PHONE: (\_\_\_\_\_) \_\_\_ - \_\_\_ - \_\_\_ \*18 years or younger

Applicant's Signature \_\_\_\_\_

Date \_\_\_\_\_